Home » ESPRESSIF » ESPRESSIF ESP8684-MINI-1 Smart Wifi and Bluetooth Module User Manual
Contents
1  ESPRESSIF ESP8684-MINI-1 Smart Wifi and Bluetooth
Module
2  Module Overview
3  Description
4  Pin Definitions
5  Get Started

size make this module an ideal choice for smart homes, industrial automation, health care, consumer electronics,
etc.
The ordering information for the module is as follows
Module
Ordering code
Chip embedd
ed
SiP Fl
ash
Ambient operating t
emperature (°C)
Module dimensions
(mm)
ESP8684-MINI-1
(ANT)
ESP8684-MINI-1-H2 ESP8684H2 2 MB
–40 ∼ 105
13.2 × 16.6 × 2.4ESP8684-MINI-1-H4 ESP8684H4 4 MB
ESP8684-MINI-1 comes with a PCB antenna. ESP8684-MINI-1 is available in two variants that integrate the
ESP8684H2 and ESP8684H4 chip respectively.
The ESP8684H2 and the ESP8684H4 chip fall into the same category, namely ESP8684 chip series. ESP8684
series of chips have a 32-bit RISC-V single-core processor. They integrate a rich set of peripherals, ranging
from
UART, I2C, LED PWM controller, general DMA controller, temperature sensor, and SAR ADC. It also includes
SPI, Dual SPI and Quad SPI interfaces.
ESP8684H2 and ESP8684H4 chip vary only in the size of system in package (SiP) flash. For details, please
refer to ESP8684 Series Comparison in ESP8684 Series Datasheet.
Pin Definitions
Pin Layout
The pin diagram below shows the approximate location of pins on the module.
Pin Description